
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2489

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.12.2018


               TOILET FACILITY IN EMU TRAIN


†2489. SHRI LAXMAN GILUWA:


  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether toilet facilities are not available in EMU train from Chakradharpur to Gomo in Chakradharpur rail division under South East Railways;

(b) if so, the reasons for the lack of the said amenities in the train; and

(c) the action taken by the Government to provide toilet facilities in the said train?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) No, Madam. No Electrical Multiple Unit (EMU) train is running from Chakradharpur to Gomoh under Chakradharpur Railway Division of South Eastern Railway (SER).


In this section, Main Line Electrical Multiple Units (MEMUs) are running with 8 coach formation and toilet facilities are provided in all such trains.

Contd….2/-
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At present, 04 nos. 12-car rakes and 20 nos. 8-car rakes are running in SER having toilet facilities as follows:

1. 09 toilet coaches in 04 rakes.

2. 06 toilet coaches in 03 rakes.

3. 04 toilet coaches in 01 rake.

4. 02 toilet coaches in 10 rakes.

5. 01 toilet coach in 06 rakes.


(b) & (c) Do not arise.

